
April 8, 2025 

GAME, FISH AND PARKS PLANHOLDERS LIST 
 
Project: New Stickney Dam Spillway Replacement 
Bid Opening Date: April 10, 2025, 3:00 PM CT 
 

1. Construction Industry Center, 2771 Plant Street, Rapid City, SD 57702, 605-343-5252, constructionindustrycenter@gmail.com 
2. Aberdeen Builders Exchange, 302 N Jackson, Aberdeen, SD 57401, 605-225-4733, dakotabuild@midconetwork.com 
3. Plains Builders Exchange, 220 N Kiwanis Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-334-8886, info@plainsbuilders.com 
4. Sioux Falls Builders Exchange, 1418 C Ave., Sioux Falls, SD 57104, 605-357-8687, info@sfbx.com 
5. Lincoln Builders Bureau, 5910 S 58TH St., Ste. C, Lincoln, NE 68516, 402-421-8332, info@buildersbureau.com 
6. Fargo Moorhead Builders Exchange, 1010 Page Drive, Fargo, ND 58103, 701-237-6772, info@fmbx.org 
7. Sitter Excavating LLC, Dan Sitter, 68599 390th St, Ortonville MN 56278, 320.305.1186, dansitter@gmail.com 
8. Anderson Contractor’s Inc, Brian Buchholtz, 605.223.3244, quotes@andersoncontractors.com 
9. Street Construction Co, Jesse Street, 48496 Henze Rd, Big Stone City SD 57216, 605.467.0214, jesse@sccexcavation.com 
10. Soukup Construction, Brent Johnson, PO Box 89106, Sioux Falls SD 57109, 605.254.7252, brentj@soukupconstruction.com 
11. Jeff Argo Excavating, 3813 4th Ave SW, Watertown SD 57201, jeffargo@yahoo.com 
12. Perrett Construction Ltd., Eli W. Perrett, 402.389.0845, eli@perrettltd.com 
13. Josh Barzowski, Veit, 612.946.0858, josh.barzowski@veitusa.com 
14. RP&H, Gale Raymond, PO Box 581, Reliance SD 57569, 605.473.5537, rphincsd@yahoo.com 
15. Lenea Jennings, Central Specialties, Inc., 6325 County Rd 87 SW, Alexandria MN 56308, 320.762.7289 ext. 280, quotes@centralspecialties.com 
16. Gina Cruz, Construct Connect, 513.458.5799, gina.cruz@constructconnect.com 
17. Brice Gilley, 605 Companies, 605.261.2354, 700 E 65th St N, Sioux Falls, SD 57104, Brice@605inc.com 
18. Engineering & Construction Innovations, Donita Creek, 719.250.4324, dcreek@eciconstructors.com 
19. Jake Sowers, All Finish Concrete, 801 Christianson Dr W, West Fargo ND 58078, 701.381.9781, jsowers@allfinishconcrete.com 
20. Bob Roth, runge Enterprises, Inc, PO Box 86490 Sioux Falls SD 57118, 605.334.4833, bob@runge-enterprises.com 
21. Jeffrey Haas, Hulstein Excavating & Concrete Inc, 605.400.0458, jeff@hulexinc.com 
22. Jason Snyders, First Rate Excavate, Inc, 1509 E 39th St N, Sioux Falls SD 57104, 605.331.5626, jasons@firstrateexcavate.com 
23. Kyle Brockmueller, General Excavating, 1506 E 31st St N, Sioux Falls SD 5104, 402.467.1627, kbrockmueller@generalexcavating.com 
24. Dakota Prairie Landscaping, 16768 Hwy 1416 new Underwood SD 57761, emaildpl@goldenwest.net 
25. Menning Excavating, Inc., Nicholas Zolnowsky, P.E., 25462 Cornerstone Ave, Mitchell SD 57301, 605.996.4044, nzolnowsky@menningexcavating.com 
26. Big Al’s Contracting Inc., Al Deelstra, 4304 S Vista Ln, Sioux Falls SD 57105, 605.941.3984, bigalscontractingllc@hotmail.com 
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